Downes Peter HQ-FOI

From: #HQ-CSD Freedom of information

Sent: 14 September 2016 15:17

To: Kiernan Frances HQ-FOI; Downes Peter HQ-FOI
Subject: FW: FOI request

From: Mark O'Regan

Sent: 14 September 2016 13:30

To: #HQ-CSD Freedom of Information
Subject: FOI request

Mark O’Regan
News Reporter,
Sunday Independent,
Independent House,
27-32 Talbot St,
Dublin 1.

14/9/16

Hello,

My request is being made under the Freedom of Information Act 2014. [ wish to request access to the following
records:

1. The number of times the Department’s smartphone travel app Travelwise has been downloaded in each
year since it was launched.

2. Anitemised breakdown of all costs associated with developing and launching the app.

If you need to clarify anything I am contactable at

I would like to receive all correspondence in electronic format.

Regards,
Mark
RECEIVED
Mark C’Regan 1 lf SEP 2616
News Reporter
FOI and
Data Protection
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